2014 Means of Finance by Fund

FUND # FUND 2014 5% MISC. CASH TAX MAX DIFFTO OPT Out
BUDGET FACTOR REVENUES RESERVES REVENUES TAX MAX
233  Accumulated Building 4,561,655 228,083 821,777 3,967,961 3,967,961 0
212  County Fairgrounds 477,410 23,871 7,875 493,406 493,406 ! 0 I
211 County Fire 300,728 15,036 31,400 20,715 263,649 263,649 0
229  Domestic Abuse 45,000 45,000 0 0
209  Drug Seizure 78,474 78,474 0 0
222 E911 3,863,746 3,563,746 300,000 0 0
226  Emergency Management 904,396 628,298 276,098 0 0
101 County General 51,786,414 2,589,321 17,978,387 6,047,348 30,350,000 31,841,523 (1,491,523)
227  Hazardous Materials 10,000 5,794 4,206 0 0
603  Health Care Trust 5,350,760 5,350,760 0 0
208  Library 472,540 23,627 9,400 42,379 444,388 444,388 0 188,200
250 Modernization & Presrvtion 60,000 60,000 0 0
201  Road & Bridge 12,073,734 10,573,734 1,500,000 0 0
216 Title 3 0 0 0
248 24-7 375,120 375,120 0 0
200 Unorganized Road 3,140,879 157,044 1,489,200 157,044 1,651,679 1,651,679 0
I**TOTAL** 83,500,856 3,036,982 41,018,965 8,347,790 37,171,083 38,662,606 (1,491,523)[ 188,200 |
Percent of budget support 49.12% 10.00% 44.52%
proving totals 83,500,856 41,018,965 86,537,838
difference 0 0 86,537,838
Last Year's Budget MOF 81,999,349 2,894,937 39,632,479 9,166,469 36,095,338 36,103,906
Amount of change 1,501,507 142,045 1,386,486 (818,679) 1,075,745 2,558,700
% of Change 1.83% 4.91% 3.50% -8.93% 2.98% 7.09%
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2014 Means of Finance by Fund

County Consolidated
County Fire

Library

Unorganized Road

_ Last Year New Year Est. ‘ §¢age :

6,487,825,953

6,682,441,187
1,955,588,052 2,048,938,471 93,350,419
1,958,736,266  2,052,243,860 93,507,594
1,347,739,006  1,393,549,731 45,810,725

LEVY PROJECTIONS: 2012 pay 2013 2013 pay 2014 CHANGE % CHANGE
Accumulated Building 0.563 0.594 0.031 5.51%
County General 4.569 4.542 (0.027) -0.59%
County Fair 0.078 0.074 (0.004) -5.13%

County Consolidated 5.210 5.210 (0.000) 0.000%
County Fire 0.131 0.129 (0.002) -1.77%
Library + opt out 2001 0.223 0.217 (0.006) -2.90%
Unorganized Road 1.189 1.185 (0.004) -0.32%
Total County Levied Taxes

Taxes on $100,000 value
Last Year New year change
Accumulated Building $56.30 $59.40 $3.10
County General $456.90 $454.19 (52.71)
County Fair $7.80 $7.40 (50.40)
County Consolidated 5521.00 5$520.99 (50.01)
County Fire $13.10 $12.87 (50.23)
Library + opt out 2001 $22.30 $21.65 (50.65)
Unorganized Road $118.90 $118.52 (50.38)

194,615,234

3.00%
4.77%
4.77%

3.40%
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2014 Pennington County Budget

101.0111 Commissioners 282,816 326,400 356,050
101.0112 Contingency & Financial Software Res 100,000 100,000 100,000
101.0113 Insurance 454 458 480,000 565,000
101.0115 Human Resources 87,895 96,280 123,469
101.0120 Elections 460,670 339,000 431,261
101.0130 Court Administration 234,061 258,613 258,613
101.0131 Witness - Public Defender 38,515 34,500 34,500
101.0132 Witness - States Attorney 36,984 45,000 56,250
101.0140 Lien Collections 91,272 88,600 111,461
101.0141 Auditor 468,456 398,830 366,883
101.0142 Treasurer 840,856 927,103 957,384
101.0144 IT 835,933 949,622 969,293
101.0151 States Attorney 2,261,198 2,386,200 2,559,334
101.0152 Public Defender 1,511,148 1,513,308 1,824,087
101.0153 Public Advocate 186,000 196,000 204,500
101.0154 A&N Appointed Attorneys 208,568 224 672 224,672
101.0155 Court Appointed Attorney 250,237 336,183 336,183
101.0156 VAWA Grant 277,531 291,600 361,700
101.0157 Juvenile Diversion 150,891 205,222 210,488
101.0159 VOCA 79,575 83,210 85,866
101.0161 Buildings & Grounds 9,180 221 3,314,895 3,605,903
101.0162 Equalization 1,192,151 1,289,802 1,427,100
101.0163 Register of Deeds 466,829 444 208 464,112
101.0166 Predatory Animal Control 3,339 3,330 3,339
101.0169 GIS 100,000 100,000 100,000
101.0211 Sheriff 6,576,509 6,668,388 7,014,194
101.0214 Station 126,979 151,428 153,037
101.0218 HIDTA Grant 149,368 167,651 170,535
101.0219 Law Enforce Equipment Grant 110,000 113,200 150,000
101.0232 Jail 8,229,667 9,055,796 9,640,728
101.0233 Jail Adult Work Program 74,848 79,727 81,533
101.0234 Jail Inmate Services HHS 530,529 444 350 499,350
101.0239 Coroner 113,815 131,700 138,544
101.0242 Hill City Law Contract 208,956 212,838 221,248
101.0243 Keystone Law Contract 97,952 104,045 107,991
101.0244 New Underwood Law 84,855 92,051 95,217
101.0245 School Liaison 277,672 285,631 299,643
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2014 Pennington County Budget

101.0246
101.0254
101.0263
101.0264
101.0282
101.0285
101.0289
101.0411
101.0412
101.0422
101.0441
101.0442
101.0525
101.0611
101.0612
101.0615
101.0616
101.0624
101.0711
101.0712
101.0713
101.0714
101.0719
101.7200
101.0810
101.0911
102.0251
200.0911
201.0311
208.0511
209.0216
211.0271
212.5240
212.8100
222.0295
226.0285
226.0286
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Wall Law Contract
Juvenile Alternatives

Detox

Adams St

Search & Rescue

EM Response Subsidies
Flood Warning

Economic Assistance

JTV Grant

Health Care Clinics

Mental & Alcohol Inv - SAO
Mental & Alcohol Inv - HHS
Senior Citizens

Extension 4-H

Soil Conservations

Weed & Pest

Mountain Pine Beetle
Drainage

Planning

Water Protection

DENR 319 Grant
Ordinance

Keep Ellsworth

Economic Development-RC

Lease/Purchases - Honeywell & Radio Tt

OTO from General Fund

JSC Juvenile Services Center
OTO from Unorg Rd to R&B
Road & Bridge*

Library*

Drug Seizure*

County Fire*

County Fairgrounds

County Fairgrounds Bond Payment*
Dispatch

Emergency Management*
Pandemic Flu*

20f3

214,864
373,374
2,416,320
997,534
128,987
33,380
36,100
1,443,812

743,981
57,796

82,694

283,848
32,005
60,790

376,139

115,221

146,478
66,734

473,785
2,633,323
4,767,227
2,435,771
8,560,228

445,969

40,809

918,892

269,000

333,193
2,763,929

210,446

50,000

224,068
427,949
2,357,803
1,431,701
41,212
35,000
37,200
1,681,208

190,848
909,300
64,743
17,446
83,939
63,850
263,449
60,000
75,000
386,817
119,611
255,000
71,631

473,785
2,983,142
5,663,717
2,513,233

13,504,371

457,935

60,000

297,559

178,295

327,625
3,295,504

308,000

52,598

230,079
474,266
2,371,717
1,331,655
94,000
35,700
38,300
1,786,625
113,150
193,348
913,108
66,458
19,446
76,590
62,721
280,232
120,697
80,000
388,255
129,044
245,000
73,446
25,000
10,000
717,115
2,900,527
4,700,467
3,140,879
12,073,734
472,540
78,474
300,728
178,295
299,115
3,863,746
507,298
46,098
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2014 Pennington County Budget

226.0288
227.0283
229.0434
233.0160
233.0212

248.0266
250.0163

303.1600
603.0168

Homeland Sec - Equipment*
Hazmat Fund

Domestic Abuse Fund*
Capital improvement Projects*

Bonds

24/7 Program*

Mod & Pres
PCCCE*

Health Care Trust*
TOTAL Expenditures

5/6/2015 11:02 AM
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662,665
11,442
44,004

427,810

4,060,682

406,693
19,240

8,214,130
5,107,256
80,414,295

702,675
16,000
45,000

300,000

4,041,267

362,937
0

5,469,588
81,680,398

351,000
10,000
45,000

300,000

4,261,655

375,120
60,000

5,350,760
83,500,856
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0100 0311 0000 01
0100 0312 0000 01
0100 0313 0000 01
0100 0314 0000 01
0100 0315 0000 01
0100 0318 2202 01
0100 0319 0401 01

2014 REVENUE ESTIMATES

REVENUE DESCRIPTION

Current Property Tax
Delinquent Property Tax
Penalties & Interest RE/MH
Telephone Outside Tax
Mobile Home Tax

Tax Deed

Dissolved TID's

0100 0333 0000 04 Fed Pilt

0100 0335 0201 03 Bank Franchise

0100 0335 0701 03 Gross Receipts - Telecom
0100 0335 1204 03 Liquor Tax Reversion
0100 0338 1603 04 Penn Co Housing - PILT

0100 0339 1211 21
0100 0339 1212 21
0100 0339 1213 21
0100 0339 1214 21
0100 0349 1306 11
0100 0349 1307 11

Radio Tower LP Share City of BE PD

Radio TowerLP Share Box Elder VFD

Radio Tower LP Share City of RC

Transfer from SO for Radio Tower LP Pymnt
Misc Fees - Nontaxable

Misc Fees - Taxable

0120 0331 0810 12 HAVA Grant Fed/SD

0120 0341 0500 11
0120 0341 2403 11

Election Cost Reimb
Voter Lists

0130 03350100 12 A&N Fees SD

0130 0341 0305 11
0130 0341 0404 41
0130 0352 0304 11
0130 0353 0604 11
0140 0344 1208 41
0140 0344 1209 41
0140 0344 1210 41
0141 0322 0000 11
0141 0329 2402 11
0141 0341 0102 11
0141 0341 0403 11
0141 0341 1600 11

Clerk of Court Fees
Divorce Filing Fees
Clerk of Court Costs
Forteitures

Lien Pymts-County
Lien Payments - CCB
Lien Pymts-Attorney
Alcohol Licenses
Video Lottery Machines
Advertising Fees
District Formation Fees
Passort Fees

0141 0366 1804 06 Refund of Prior Yr Expenditures
0141 0369 1308 06 Misc Income

0142 0335 1311 11
0142 0341 0101 11
0142 0341 0102 11
0142 0341 0209 11
0142 0341 0307 11
0142 0341 0410 11
0142 0341 0455 11
0142 0341 1314 11
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Motor Vehicle 1/4%
Administrative Fees
Advertising Fees

Boat Licenses

Commercial License Refunds
Duplicate Registration Fees
Dealer Opt Out Fee

MV Lien Notations
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2013
ACTUAL

375,000
83,000
3,800
70,000

1,000,000
270,000
600,000

1o
10,000

1,000
3,000

35,000
2,000
15,000
155,000
11,800
35,000
1,000
55,000
130,000
200,000
36,670
4,000
4,500
1,600
7,000
7,500
30,000
15,000
15,000
10,000
1,500
500

700

75,000

2014
ESTIMATES

275,000
78,000
3,800
63,000
0

0
1,000,000
300,000
625,000
775
10,000
5,000
5,000
118,142
59,071
0

2,200

0
35,000
0
15,000
151,000
11,800
20,000
0
55,000
140,000
220,000
36,000
3,750
4,000
2,000
7,000

0
25,000
15,000
10,000
10,000
2,500
300

700

75,000
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2014 REVENUE ESTIMATES

REVENUE DESCRIPTION 2013 2014
ACTUAL ESTIMATES
101 0142 0341 1607 11 Plate Transfer Fees 40,000 30,000
101 0142 0341 1608 11 Postage Fees 20,000 22,000
101 0142 0341 2201 11 Tax Certificate Fees 3,000 5,000
101 0142 0349 1306 11 Misc Fees - Nontaxable 4,000 3,000
101 0142 0349 1307 11 Misc Fees - Taxable 6,500 7,500
101 0142 0349 1611 11 Product Sales - Taxable 1,500 750
101 0142 0361 0702 05 Gain or Loss 0
101 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income 125,000 125,000
101 0142 0369 1309 06 Misc Income Less Than $10 1,100
101 0144 0341 0315 11 Computer Fees 43,700 43,700
101 0144 0341 2204 11 Title Company Use Fee 6,500 6,455
101 0151 0331 0409 12 DUI Prosecutor Grant 74,621 74,621
101 0151 0331 0900 12 ICWA Grant 74,621 35,586
101 0151 0339 1003 12 Joint Powers 35,000 35,000
101 0151 0341 1807 11 Restitution 75,000 0
101 0151 0351 0303 11 Civil Fines 1,500 1,500
101 0152 0335 1613 12 Public Defender - SD 125,000 120,000
101 0152 0344 0903 41 Investigation Fees 5,000
101 0156 0331 2400 12 VAWA Fed/SD Grant 80,000 80,000
101 0157 0331 0002 DOJ Highway Safety Grant 6,000
101 0157 0341 1005 11 Juvenile Diversion Fees 3,500 3,500
101 0157 0341 2203 11 Teen Court Fines 1,000 1,000
101 0157 0342 1802 11 RC School Fees 17,400 20,000
101 0157 0365 0406 12 Dontations/Contributions 4,000 3,000
101 0159 0331 2404 12 VOCA Grant 0 40,000
101 0161 0341 1612 11 PSB Reimb - RC 169,130 147,900
101 0163 0321 0000 11 Marriage License Fees 55,000 52,000
101 0163 0341 0204 11 Birth & Death Fees 55,000 59,000
101 0163 0341 0602 11 Filing/Recording/Transfer Fees 893,000 1,100,000
101 0163 0341 1202 11 Leases-Taxable 3,500 4,000
101 0163 0349 1306 11 Misc Fees - Nontaxable 6,000 4,000
101 0211 0323 0000 21 Pistol Permits 8,000 8,500
101 0211 0331 0309 22 COPS Grant 62,040 63,500
101 0211 0331 0906 22 ICAC Grant 30,000 0
101 0211 0331 2300 22 Underage Drinking Grant 25,300 13,600
101 0211 0342 0306 21 Command Post - RC 4500 4500
101 0211 0342 0313 21 Criminal Warrants 120,000 125,000
101 0211 0342 0402 21 Distress Warrants 20,000 22,000
101 0211 0342 0603 21 Forest Service Enforcement 20,650 22,000
101 0211 0342 1801 21 RC Medical Evaluations 35,000 35,000
101 0211 0342 1807 21 Restitution 20,000 20,000
101 0211 0342 1904 21 Sheriff Fees 150,000 150,000
101 0211 0349 1306 21 Misc Fees - Nontaxable 14,000 16,000
101 0211 0349 1307 21 Misc Fees - Taxable 1,200 500
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101
101
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101
101
101
101

2014 REVENUE ESTIMATES

REVENUE DESCRIPTION

0218 0331 0803 22 HIDTA Grant
0219 0331 1201 22 LE Equipment Grant
0219 0331 2401 22 Vest Grant

0232 0342 0205 21
0232 0342 0206 21
0232 0342 0207 21
0232 0342 0208 21
0232 0342 0308 21
0232 0342 0408 21
0232 0342 0901 21
0232 0342 1303 21
0232 0342 1601 21
0232 0342 2037 21
0232 0342 2205 21
0232 0342 2503 21
0232 0342 6044 21
0233 0342 1001 21
0242 0342 0804 21
0243 0342 1100 21
0244 0342 1400 21
0245 0342 1902 21
0246 0342 2500 21
0254 0331 1002 22
0254 0331 1006 22
0254 0331 1911 22
0254 0342 1502 21
0254 0342 1812 21
0254 0342 1911 21

Board of Prisoners Counties
Board of Prisoners Fed
Board of Prisoners State
Board of Prisoners US Marshall
Commissary Revenues
Drug Testing Fees

Inmate Board

Medical Reimbursements
Pay Phone Income

Inmate Haircuts
Transportation of Prisoners
Work Release

Inmate Postage

Jail Work Program SD

Hill City Law

Keystone Law

New Underwood Law
School Liaison

Wall Law

JDAI Grant

JAIG

NSLP Fed/SD Shelter Care
Other Agencies/Govt

Room & Board - Parent
Room & Board - Shelter Care

0263 0331 1402 22 NIDA Grant Fed/SD

0263 0342 0206 21
0263 0342 0405 21
0263 0342 0700 21
0263 0342 0805 21
0263 0342 1004 21
0263 0342 1501 21
0263 0342 1503 21
0263 0342 1610 21
0263 0342 1800 21
0263 0342 1803 21
0263 0342 1900 21
0263 0342 2206 21
0263 0342 2301 21
0263 0342 2503 21
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Board of Prisoners Fed
DWI Assessments

Great Plains Tribal Health
Homeless

JSC

OST Access to Recovery
Other County Fees
Private Pays

Rapid City

Reentry Program

Safe Bed Reimb
Treatment Fed/SD

UJS state general fund
Work Release

3of7

2013

ACTUAL
135,000
110,000

3,200
173,740
382,938
169,725

1,730,100
275,000
4,150
55,000

7,000

195,000

0
440,000
717,580

79,727
98,331
62,427
41,423
142,815
103,519
130,000
46,500

50,000
5,000

0
371,000
30,000
10,000
21,900
8,000
30,000
50,000
60,000
438,000
0
13,000
870,403

15,000

2014

ESTIMATES
125,000
150,000

3,200
173,740
200,438
150,563

2,135,250
250,000
2,000
55,000

6,000

550,000

0
450,000
399,675

82,356
102,217
64,795
42,848
149,821
106,297
0
28,261
11,000
20,000
10,000
0

20,000
200,500
22,000
15,000
21,960
0
30,000
60,000
65,000
451,140
10,000

960,036

60,000
3,000
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101
101
101
101
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101
101
101

2014 REVENUE ESTIMATES

REVENUE DESCRIPTION

0263 0365 0406 22 Dontations/Contributions

0264 0342 0700 21
0264 0342 1501 21
0264 0342 1610 21
0264 0342 1803 21
0264 0342 1810 21
0264 0342 1813 21
0282 0342 1502 21
0282 0342 1800 21
0289 0342 1502 21
0411 0342 0316 41
0411 0344 1208 41
0411 0344 1806 41
0411 0344 2405 41
0412 0365 0406 42
0441 0344 0903 41
0615 0334 2501 62
0615 0348 1808 61
0615 0348 2502 61
0616 0334 0616 62
0616 0348 0203 61
0616 0365 0406 62
0624 0324 0407 61
0711 0324 1604 71
0711 0346 0102 71
0711 0346 0502 71
0712 0346 0101 71
0712 0346 1306 71
0713 0331 0400 72
0713 0339 1502 72
0714 0329 2200 71

Great Plains Tribal Health
OST Access to Recovery
Private Pays

Re-Entry Program

Room & Board - Federal
Room & Board - State
State Wild Land

Rapid City

Other Agencies/Govt
Crisis Care Center

Lien Pymts-County
Repayments

VSO Salary Reimb
Dontations/Contributions
Investigation Fees

Weed & Pest Grant
Rodent Control

Weed Spraying

Mtn Pine Beetle-State Grant
BHNF Reimb
Dontations/Contributions
Drainage Fees

Permit Fees

Advertising Fees
Enviromental Health Fees
Administrative Fees
Training Fee

DENR Fed/SD Grant
Other Agencies/Govt
Tattoo Licenses

0912 0372 0002 80 OTI 'Radio Tower Equip E911

TOTAL GENERAL

102 0251 0331 1401 22 NSLP Fed/SD
102 0251 0339 0211 21
102 0251 0342 0105 21
102 0251 0342 0213 21
102 0251 0342 0314 21
102 0251 0342 0600 21
102 0251 0342 0800 21
102 0251 0342 1200 21
102 0251 0342 1302 21
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Bond Repaymts Other Counties
Alternative Education SD/RC
Butte County

Custer County

Fall River County

Harding County

Lawrence County

Meade County

4 of 7

2013

ACTUAL
2,500
5,000
5,000

35,000
35,900
759,401
591,400
0
20,606
28,694
63,000
14,000
500

30,000
15,000
5,000
2,000
82,000
60,000

75,000
80,000

8,000
35,000
20,000

225,000
30,000
3,500

118,000
113,586
250,000
50,000
67,000
65,000
10,000
80,000
140,000

2014

ESTIMATES
2,000

0

0
60,000
85,000
677,859
508,796
50,000
22,000
29,535
60,000
9,313
500
4,687
113,150
30,000
6,300
2,000
85,000

80,000
80,000
8,000
35,000
20,000
7,500
225,000
20,000
3,500
80,000

15,417,337

98,550
0
248,000
35,000
60,000
72,000
1,000
60,000
0
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102 0251 0342 1601 21
102 0251 0342 1809 21
102 0251 0342 1811 21
102 0251 0342 1812 21
102 0251 0342 1813 21
102 0251 0342 1814 21
102 0251 0349 1306 21
102 0251 0365 0406 22

200 0311 0311 0000 01
200 0311 0312 0000 01
200 0311 0313 0000 01
200 0311 0315 0000 01
200 0311 0318 2202 01
200 0311 0319 0401 01
200 0311 0335 0625 32
200 0311 0335 1313 32
200 0311 0335 1316 32
200 0311 0335 1318 32
200 0311 0335 1319 32

201 0142 0361 0902 05
201 0311 0326 1505 31
201 0311 0332 0202 32
201 0311 0335 0220 32
201 0311 0335 1310 32

2014 REVENUE ESTIMATES

REVENUE DESCRIPTION

Pay Phone Income

Room & Board - BOP

Room & Board - Nonmember Co
Room & Board - Parent

Room & Board - State

Room & Board - US Marshalls
Misc Fees - Nontaxable
Dontations/Contributions
TOTAL GENERAL & JSC

Current Property Tax
Delinquent Property Tax
Penalties & Interest RE/MH
Mobile Home Tax

Tax Deed

Dissolved TID's

State Hwy Fund - former 10%
Motor V Monthly 14%
Prorate/Port of Entry 34%
Local Government Hwy Bridge
Motor Fuel Tax

Interest Income

Overweight Permits

Bankhead Jones

Local Government Highway
Mobile Home Registration Fees

201
201
201

0311 0335 0221 32 Motor Vehicle - 22.5%
0311 0335 1700 32 Motor Fuel Tax
0311 0335 0907 32 Prorate/Port of Entry 54%

201 0311 0343 0605 31
201 0311 0343 1301 31
201 0311 0343 1304 31
201 0311 0343 1305 31
201 0311 0343 1307 31
201 0311 0369 1308 31
201 0371

201 0371

208 0511 0311 0000 01
208 0511 0312 0000 01
208 0511 0313 0000 01
208 0511 0315 0000 01
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Fuel Reimb Others
Maintenance Other - Nontax
Misc Fees - 4% Tax

Misc Fees - Excise Tax
Misc Fees - Taxable

Misc Income

OTI from General Fund

OTI from Unorg Rd

Current Property Tax
Delinquent Property Tax
Penalties & Interest RE/MH
Mobile Home Tax

50f7

2013

ACTUAL
15,000
1,300,000
120,000
3,500
420,000
200,000
7,500

30,000
6,500
7,000

900,000

1,000
7,000
1,870,000
55,000
2,400,000

346,000
125,000
25,000
2,900
4,010
5,000
546

7,500
1,600
1,500

2014

ESTIMATES
23,000
1,000,000
240,000

6,000

550,000
160,000

7,500

17,978,387

25,000
6,600
6,600

0

410,000
876,000
130,000
20,000
15,000

1,000
10,000
2,700,000
57,000
2,248,000
30,000

0

110,000
60,000
1,000
4,000
4,500

600
2,206,755
3,140,879

6,400
1,600
1,400
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2014 REVENUE ESTIMATES
REVENUE DESCRIPTION

208 0511 0318 2202 01 Tax Deed

209 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income
209 0216 0331 0601 22 Federal Monies
209 0216 0335 1905 22 South Dakota

211 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income

211 0271 0311 0000 01 Current Property Tax

211 0271 0312 0000 01 Delinquent Property Tax
211 0271 0313 0000 01 Penalties & Interest RE/MH
211 0271 0315 0000 01 Mobile Home Tax

211 0271 0318 2202 01 Tax Deed

211 0271 0339 2029 21 Fire Services

211 0271 0342 1504 21 Other Fire Departments
211 0271 0369 1308 21 Misc Income

212 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income

212 0524 0311 0000 01 Current Property Tax

212 0524 0312 0000 01 Delinquent Property Tax
212 0524 0313 0000 01 Penalties & Interest RE/MH
212 0524 0315 0000 01 Mobile Home Tax

212 0524 0318 2202 01 Tax Deed

212 0524 0319 0401 01 Dissolved TID's

212 0524 0338 1603 04 Penn Co Housing - PILT

222 0295 0335 0001 03 911 Remittance
222 0295 0342 0103 21 Alarm Monitoring Fee - Nontax
222 0295 0342 0104 21 Alarm Monitoring Fee - Taxable
222 0295 0342 1000 21 Jackson County
222 0295 0342 1800 21 Rapid City
222 0295 0361 0902 05 Interest Income
222 0295 Contract Services
222 0295 0369 1308 21 Misc Income
0371 OTI from General Fund

226 0285 0331 0601 22 Federal Monies

226 0288 0331 0807 22 Homeland Security

226 0285 0339 1800 22 Rapid City

226 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income

226 0285 0366 1804 06 Ref Prior Year Expenditures
226 0285 0371 OTI from General Fund

227 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income
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2013
ACTUAL

30,000
30,000

4,075
1,000
1,000

30,700

10,000
2,000
1,500

200

1,327,396
13,980
1,905
377,223
1,050,000

168,000
702,675
70,000

2014

ESTIMATES
0

30,000
48,474

3,900
1,000
800

25,700

5,000
1,500
1,100
0

0

275

1,270,200
14,330
1,798
36,000
1,244,746

374,300
622,372
154,498
331,000

71,400

0
71,400
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2014 REVENUE ESTIMATES

REVENUE DESCRIPTION

227 0283 0335 1908 22 State Shared

229 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income

229 0434 0321 0000 11 Marriage License Fees
229 0434 0341 0404 11 Divorce Filing Fees
229 0434 0351 0000 11 Clerk of Court Fines

233 0100 0311 0000 01 Current Property Tax

233 0100 0312 0000 01 Delinquent Property Tax
233 0100 0313 0000 01 Penalties & Interest RE/MH
233 0100 0315 0000 01 Mobile Home Tax

233 0100 0318 2202 01 Tax Deed

233 0100 0319 0401 01 Dissolved TID's

233 0100 0331 0200 04 BAB Bonds Interest Rebate
233 0100 0331 1815 04 RZ Bonds Interest Rebate
233 0100 0338 1603 04 Penn Co Housing - PILT
233 0100 0339 0210 21 Bond Repayment (JSC) - Butte
233 0160 0361 0902 05 Interest Income

248 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income
248 0266 0342 1610 21 Private Pays
248 0266 0342 1905 21 South Dakota

250 0142 0361 0902 05 Interest Income
250 0163 0341 0602 11 Filing/Recording/Transfer Fees

603 0168 0349 0101 11 Administrative Fees

603 0168 0349 0801 11 Health Premiums-County
603 0168 0349 0802 11 Health Premiums-Employee
603 0168 0349 0806 11 Health Premiums - COBRA
603 0168 0349 0809 11 Health Premiums - Retiree
603 0168 0349 1203 11 Life Insurance Premiums
603 0168 0361 0902 11 Interest Income

603 0168 0366 1909 11 Stop Loss Refunds

603 0168 0369 1605 11 Pharmacy Rebate

Grand total revenues

5/6/2015 11:07 AM 70of7

2013

ACTUAL
16,000

32,000
13,000

32,000
7,725
5,500

573,538
260,501
1,500
14,020
13,000

337,387
25,550

80,000
3,142,500
1,556,976

110,000

30,725
2,000
300,000
66,000

34,209,304

2014

ESTIMATES
5,794

33,000
12,000

29,000
8,500
8,000

0

0
523,640
237,837
1,800

0
13,000

317,600
57,520

60,000

83,760
3,205,560
1,564,440
10,500
105,000
31,000
500
300,000

50,000

41,018,965
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